‘ ¢ ERVICE RCII

Chipper
EEE=EE=E=S
===Fgervice Replacement Parts
| Hopper fixing fcr_RCrﬂ Sik59 KIT
Introduced January 88
1
| 2
15
| 3
-3 S 14
| 13
4
5
| 6 12
|
" 1

ltem Part No. Description Qty ltem Part No, Description Qty
1 50040/08 Handle 1 11 a703-016-WA Pan HD Screw M3x16 2
2 AZ17033 Collar 1 6003-WA Plain Washer M3 4
3 51145/03 Magnetic Acutator 1 5003-WA Nut M3 2
4 AZ2B8196 Bayonat 1 12 AZ17031 Pin 1
5 AZ17034 Location Peg 1 13 AZ17038 Magnetic Brackst 1
6 50047/02 O Ring 3 14 3703-016-WA Pan HD Screw M3x16 2
7 AZ17032 Spacer 1 5003-WA Plain Washer M3 4
8 AZ17035 Bracket, Switch 1 5003-WA Nut M3 2
9 3905-010-YA S'K'T Cap HD Screw M5 x10 2 15 50428/01 Pin, Rall 1
10 51145/04 Salaty Switch 1 .

&
OR 1435 %ﬂ e
Crypto Peerless Ltd., Bordesley Graen 13 . Bordesiey Green, Birmingham B9 4UA. Telephone: 021-766 6655

. il 3




RC11 CHIPMASTER Spare Parts

44,45

4243 41 40 39

1415
16
33— B
a1,32—
30—
28,29 - —

b \
A \

26 27 26A 25 2324 22 21 20 1819




S WP, (Ate - Treatea et Slkegy
item PartNo. Description Qty Item PartNo. Descri Qty
1 AZ 60223 Hopper 1 21 50985/02 Blind 4
2 AZéo222  RolorAssembly 1 22 3804-008-Z4 Screw, ChHdM4x8LG 4
comprising: 23 AZ 16367 Motor Pulley 1
AZ 80222 Rotor 1 24 1162-004-YA Grubscrew, 4aBSFx 8 LG 1
51162/01 Bush 1 25 50246/02 Drive Belt 1
3 AZ 16347 Right Hand Hinge 1 26 AZ 60224 Base 1
and 26A  51153/01 Foot 4
AZ 16348 Left Hand Hinge 1 27 AZ 33476 Large Pulley 1
4 6004-ZA M4 Washer 4 28 3804-012-YA Screw, CapHdM4 x 12 LG 4
5 3804-012-ZA Screw,ChHdM4x12LG 4 29 6004-ZA M4 Washer 4
<] AL 60221 Body 1 30 AZ 27640 Base Support Bracket 2
T 51155/01 Motor (220/240V, 50 Hz. 1 ph 1 31 4104-010-YA Screw, HxHd M4 x 10 LG 3
or 32 6004-ZA M4 Washer 3
51165/02 Molor (415V, 50 Hz, 3 ph) 1 33 AZ 16343 Bearing Plate 1
8 50344/03 Cable Gland 1 34 MDP 0645 Roll Pin, 6 Dia x 45 LG 1
g AZ 16542 Molor Spacer 3 as 1132-10-ZA  Screw, HxHd OBA x % LG 3
10 AZ 33483 Motor Mounting Plate 1 36 B506-TA Spring Washer 3
Fitted with 37 AZ 16374 Drive Pin 1
Earth Post comprising: 38 AZ 27633 Drive Shaft 1
3906-025-XC Screw, ChHd M6 x 30 LG 1 ag 50067/02 Bearing, 6204 RS 2
5006-XA MB Nut 2 40 50286/19 Oll Seal, 20 x40 x 6 R4 1
6406-XC MB Shakepracf Washer 2 41 £E3FEOE Microswitch M= 165 0 1
50976/02 Terminal Washer 4 42 4106-016-ZA Screw, HxHd ME8x 16LG 2
5106-XC M6 Locknut 1 43 6006-ZA M8 Washer 2
11 50211/02 Cable Grommet 1 44 4104-008-ZA Screw, Hx Hd M4 x 8 LG 2
12 51015/02 Terminal Block 1 45 6004-ZA M4 Washer 2
fixed with 48 Stop PB comprising:
3704-010-ZA Screw, Pan HdM4 x 10 LG 2 50886/15 Push Button 1
13 AZ 33454 Contactor Bracket 1 50987/5 Contact Block 1
14 3B04-00B-ZA Screw, ChHd M4 x8LG 4 47 Start PB comprising:
15 B004-ZA M4 Washer 4 50986709 Push Button 1
16 50990/03 Contactor 1 50987/04 Contact Block 1
_ fitted with _ 48 AZ 27643 Micraswitch Mounting Plate 1
50991/03 Coll (240v/50 Hz/1 ph supply) 1 49 AZ 16345 Captive Nut 1
or 50 AZ 165346 Mylan Disc 1
50991/05 Coil (415V/50 Hz/3 ph supply) 1 52 Knife Block
17 SODQQ)EF Overload [24&\1! 50Hz/1 ph supply) 1 (see table 2 for allernatives)
sHRYel or 2%8-F4 53 AZ 16344 Satety Switch Shaft 1
50988/06 Owverload (41 SWED Hz.f 3 ph supply) 1 54 51154/01 Fixing Washer 1
18 3804-016-ZA Screw,ChHdM4x16LG 4 65 50412731 Sprin 1
19 6004-ZA M4 Washer 4 56 50428/01 Roll Pin 1
20 AZ 18557 Retaining Washer 4 57 50048406~ Hopper Locking Knab <, mq.a(::'& 1
G SorBool Limel RWETS | 1 :foq.rz.[az SPR il . i
S A24358C Gob4 Line |
TROLLEY ASSEMBLY R 2Z G217
Itam PartNo. Description Qty
1 Castor Half Stand 1
) comprising:
1A AZ 43366 Castor Strut 1
1B AZ 16308 Lower Cross Strut 1
2 Foot Half Stand 1
COmprising:
2A AZ 43367 Foot Strut 1
2B AZ27671 Upper Cross Strut 1
3 50435/02 Foot 2
4 50327/06 Castor 2
5 50287/07 Fibre Washer 4
6 AZ16398 Shoulder Screw 2
7 4106-040-ZA Screw, Hx Hd M6 x 40 LG 4
8 6008-ZA MB Washer 4
Heb KT Fo aud 7THPE S7anD | 2. CeanP S333/0) | | $TefP AZTI9%0
s = - =
G
Bordesley Green Road, Bordaslay Green, Blrrnlngham B9 4UA.
Telephone: 021-773 1234. Telex: 338243, Grams: Peerless B'ham.
er ss Branches al’ Acton: Beltast Birmingham: Bristol Glasgow
- Leeds. Newcaslie

THORN EMI Foodservice Equipment

OR 1155/685 Because of continual impravements strict accuracy of descrption and illustrabons cannat be guaranteed Ptinted ir) England



